We hereby issue this Irrevocable Standby Letter of Credit no. WT14SLC11802007 (the "Letter of Credit") in favor 
of City of Madison, a Municipal Corporation located at Madison, Wisconsin, available by your draft(s) at sight 
drawn on Town Bank (the "Bank") for up to an aggregate amount of One Hundred Five Thousand and 00/100 U.S. 
Dollars (USD105,000.00) for the account of B & H Madison, LLC (the "Developer"). 

Drafts will be honored by the Bank within five (5) Business Days after our receipt of the following complying 
documents: 

1. Beneficiary's signed draft at sight in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A, duly completed.;